Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000265928 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 : (850)222-1092

Fax Number : (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email	Address:			

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 61 Bridgetown Avenue, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy]
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

NOV 17 2014 T CLINE

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	a Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: 61 Brid	igelown Avenus, LLC Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	· ·
The enclosed Articles	s of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filling.	
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this in	atter to the following:	SECRE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Person	HASSEY .
·		Firm/Company	
		Address	
 	lhoward@bakerdo	City/State and Zip Code	
		d for fittire arrival report notifica	itlon)
For further information	on concerning this matter, ple	ase onli:	
Linda Lee Howard		615) 726-7315	
Na	me of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed is a check (or the following amount: S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy
Re Di	nilling Address gistration Section vision of Corporations D. Boy A327	Street/Courler Add Registration Section Division of Carpora Clifton Building	tions

P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassec, FL 32314

Cliffon Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:					
61 Bridgetown Avenue, LLC					
(Must end with the words "Limited	S Liability Co	mpany, "C.L.C.," or "	LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal of	office of the L	imited Liability Com	pany is:	SEC	2014 於34
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			器	35
6) Bridgetown Avenue Paname City, Fl. 32413	1607 Edgewater Court Frenklin, TN 37069			<u> </u>	-
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own another business entity with an active Florida registration	Registered A				の金属
The name and the Florida street address of the registere	d agent are:				
NRAI Ser Nam					
1200 South Pir	e Island Roa	d			
Florida street address (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> acces	ntable)			
Plantation	. Fl.	33324			
City		Zip			
Having been named as registered agent and to accept s the place designated in this certificate. I hereby acce capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of my duties, and I um familiar with and accept the o Cha NRAI Services, Inp. By: Registered Agent's Sign Gwendolyn Andre (CONTIN	po the appoints of all statute biligations of a pure 603, F.S. A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	pnem as registered ag is relating to the prope my position as register (MALALL)	ent and agree to r and complete, ed agent as pro	ract in this performan vided for it	ce ce
•••	•				

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person out	horized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:			
Title: "AMBR" □ Authorized Member "MGR" □ Manager	Name and Address:			
MOR	Timethy P. Martin 1607 Edgewater Court Franklin, TN 17069			
MQR	Retsy I. Martin 1607 Edgewater Count Franklin, TN 37069			
	Y OF STATE			
(Use attachment if necessary)				
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be spothed date of filing.)	of filing: (OPTIONAL) cellic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after			
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.				
(In occordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde	mber or no notherized representative of a member, 15.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document or the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.			
constitutes a third degree felon	mation submitted in a document to the Department of State by as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			
Philip 3	Typed or printed name of signes			

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Ontional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2